

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 517**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete “and 497.121”.

2 Delete lines 22 and 23 and insert “who is a resident member of the uni-  
3 formed services, as defined in ORS 497.006, who files with the commission  
4 written proof that the person is a resident member of the uniformed services,  
5 one-half the fee imposed under paragraph (a) of this subsection for a resident  
6 annual hunting license to hunt wildlife.”.

7 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 45.

8 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2.

9 In line 3, delete “3” and insert “2” and delete “and 497.121 by sections 1  
10 and 2” and insert “by section 1”.

11 In line 6, delete “4” and insert “3”.

12

---